

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-15:002, Version: 1

AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE FOR THE ICAC13 SUB GRANT.

Whereas, the City of Jonesboro was awarded a grant from the Arkansas State Police in the amount of \$21,330.42 for the Jonesboro Police Department's ICAC Unit; and

Whereas, this grant is 100% federally funded and no local match is required; and

Whereas, this grant is budgeted in the FY 2015 budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro will enter into agreement with the Arkansas State Police to accept the 2013 ICAC Sub Grant in the amount of \$21,330.42 and all funds will be spent according to the grant agreement; and

Section 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of February, 2015.